Miniature Metric Ball Screws
Higher Load Capacity in a Smaller Package
for Laboratory, Medical and Mechatronic Applications
2 www.thomsonlinear.com
Better Load Capacity in a Smaller Package
	 •7 Design maximizes load capacity by optimizing return system
	 •7 Quiet and smooth performance

FSI Style Ball Nut
RSI Style Ball Nut
How to Order
1. Nut Configuration
RM = RH, Metric
2. Diameter
06 = ø 6 mm
08 = ø 8 mm
10 = ø 10 mm
12 = ø 12 mm
14 = ø 14 mm
3. Lead Code
02 = 2 mm
02.5 = 2.5 mm
03 = 3 mm
04 = 4 mm
05 = 5 mm
4. Backlash
Z2 = Standard backlash (see
Technical Specifications)
Z3 = Minimum backlash (see
Technical Specifications)
5. Overall Length
xxxx.xx = Length (mm)
6. Nut interface
F = Flanged nut (FSI) style
T = Threaded nut (TSI) style
R = Round nut (RSI) style with
keyway
7.	 Nut Direction
R = Nut faces right end
L = Nut faces left end
8. Wipers
X = No wipers
W = Plastic wipers (optional –
       requires custom nut)
9/11. Left/Right Side Configuration
X = Cut to length
K = Machine to print
BK = Base mount w/Drive
BK1 = Base mount w/o Drive
BF = Floating base mount w/Drive
BF1 = Floating base mount w/o Drive
FK = Flange mount w/Drive
FK1 = Flange mount w/o Drive
FF = Floating flange mount w/Drive
FF1 = Floating flange mount w/o Drive
MK = Motor mount
10/12. Left/Right Bearing
Support
X = No Support
S = Support BK, etc.
13. Custom Modifier
Blank = Standard
M = Custom
(1) Custom only, contact customer
support.
Code Example: RM1202Z2-271.5-FLX-BKS-KX
This describes a standard lashed Ø12 x 2 mm FSI ball screw assembly that is 271.5 mm in overall length with a BK driven bearing support on the left side and custom
specified machining on the right side without bearing support. The flange faces the left side with the BK bearing support.
NOTE: Not all bearing supports are available in all sizes. See catalog or contact customer support for available combinations.
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
RM 12 02 Z2 – xxxx – F L X – BK S – K X –
This ordering key provides a quick overview of the FSI, TSI and RSI Style versions available.
To explore additional technical resources and options, contact Thomson customer support.
4 www.thomsonlinear.com
Performance Specifications
Nominal
Diameter
Lead Ball Screw
P/N
Performance Data
Dynamic Load Capacity(1) (Cam) Static Load Capacity (Co) Max. Axial Backlash (Z2/Z3) Lead Accuracy
[mm] [mm] [kN] [lbs] [kN] [lbs] [mm] [µm/300 mm]
6 2 190-9684 1.1 256 1.9 415 0.05 / 0.0125 ± 52
8 2 190-9685 1.7 379 2.6 578 0.05 / 0.0125 ± 52
8 2.5 190-9686 2.3 506 3.6 807 0.05 / 0.0125 ± 52
8 3 190-9687 2.0 441 2.8 625 0.05 / 0.0125 ± 52
10 2 190-9680 2.0 440 3.4 769 0.05 / 0.0125 ± 52
10 3 190-9681 4.8 1076 8.6 1941 0.05 / 0.0125 ± 52
10 4 190-9688 4.2 938 7.4 1658 0.05 / 0.0125 ± 52
10 10 190-9689 2.9 659 5.2 1176 0.05 / 0.0125 ± 52
12 2 190-9690 5.6 1258 13.1 2950 0.05 / 0.0125 ± 52
12 3 190-9691 6.9 1560 14.7 3313 0.05 / 0.0125 ± 52
12 4 190-9696 6.4 1436 13.0 2913 0.05 / 0.0125 ± 52
12 5 190-9697 4.5 1016 9.2 2078 0.05 / 0.0125 ± 52
14 3 190-9692 4.8 1080 10.4 2343 0.05 / 0.0125 ± 52
Dimensional Specifications
Nominal
Diameter
Lead Screw Specifications Nut Specifications
Major Diameter Minor Diameter Max. Length Weight Number of
Circuits
Ball Diameter
[mm] [mm] [mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [kg/m] [mm]
6 2 5.9 0.233 4.9 0.194 1000 0.22 8 1.000
8 2 7.8 0.308 6.3 0.249 1500 0.38 5 1.588
8 2.5 7.8 0.308 6.3 0.249 1500 0.38 7 1.588
8 3 7.7 0.304 5.9 0.234 1500 0.37 3 1.984
10 2 9.8 0.386 8.3 0.328 1900 0.59 5 1.588
10 3 9.7 0.383 8.0 0.313 1900 0.58 7 1.984
10 4 9.7 0.383 7.9 0.313 1900 0.58 6 1.984
10 10 9.7 0.383 7.9 0.313 1900 0.58 2 × 1.8 1.984
12 2 11.8 0.465 10.3 0.407 1900 0.86 8 1.588
12 3 11.7 0.462 9.9 0.391 1900 0.85 9 1.984
12 4 11.6 0.457 9.7 0.382 3000 0.85 7 1.984
12 5 11.5 0.453 10.1 0.398 3000 0.85 5 1.984
14 3 13.7 0.540 12.0 0.471 1900 1.16 5 1.984
(1) Based on 1 million revolutions.
Miniature Metric Rolled Ball Screws – General Specifications
Features and Benefits
	 • 	Leads from 6 to 14 mm
	 • 	Internal ball return system
	 • 	Cost-effective and space-saving solution
	 • 	Flexible solution for non-standard mounting
	 • 	Available in two standard backlash classes (Z2 and Z3)
5
Miniature Metric Ball Screws
Dimensional Specifications
Nominal
Diameter
Lead Ball Nut Length
(L)
Ball Nut
P/N
Dimensions
D1 (g6) D4 D5 D6 L1 L8
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
6 2 22 8102-448-035 12 18 3.4 24 4 16
8 2 24 8103-448-036 16 22 3.4 28 6 19